

# **Privacy Notice for Thompson Hennessey & Partners**

#### Effective Date: March 1, 2024

At Thompson Hennessey & Partners, we are committed to protecting the privacy and security of our clients, partners, and website visitors. This Privacy Notice outlines the types of information we collect, how we use it, the circumstances under which we may share it, and the measures we take to protect it.

#### Information We Collect

We may collect personal information through various means, including but not limited to:

**Direct interactions:** Information you provide when you request our services, contact us with inquiries, or engage with our services.

**Automated technologies or interactions:** As you navigate through our website, we may automatically collect technical data about your equipment, browsing actions, and patterns.

**Third parties or publicly available sources:** We may receive personal information about you from various third parties and public sources.

#### The information we collect may include:

- Personal identifiers, such as name, postal address, email address, and telephone number.
- Professional or employment-related information.
- Technical data, including internet protocol (IP) address, your login data, browser type, and version.

### How We Use Your Information

#### We use the information we collect for various purposes, including to:

- Provide, maintain, and improve our services.
- Communicate with you about our services, including responding to your inquiries.
- Comply with legal obligations.
- Analyze usage of our website for business development and website improvement.



## **Sharing Your Information**

Thompson Hennessey & Partners will not share your personal information with any third parties except:

- As necessary to provide the services you have requested.
- When required by law, such as in response to a subpoena or similar legal process.
- To protect the rights, property, or safety of Thompson Hennessey & Partners, our clients, or the public.

### **Data Security**

We implement appropriate technical and organizational measures to protect the security of your personal information against unauthorized or unlawful processing and against accidental loss, destruction, or damage.

### **Your Rights**

Depending on your location, you may have certain rights under data protection laws, including the right to access, correct, or delete your personal data that we hold.

## **Changes to Our Privacy Notice**

Thompson Hennessey & Partners reserves the right to update this Privacy Notice at any time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Notice on this page.

# **Contact Us**

If you have any questions about this Privacy Notice or our privacy practices, please contact us at:

- Email: info@thp-re.com
- Postal Address: 100 Summer St, 16<sup>th</sup> Floor, Boston MA 02110
- Phone: (617) 804-0400

This Privacy Notice is for informational purposes only and does not constitute a legal agreement between Thompson Hennessey & Partners and any person or entity.